2009
TOP BREEDER

RANK
1
MANCILLA, JOEY

MANCILLA, CARMELITA

MANCILLA, KEVIN KIN

GO, PATRICK

MANCILLA-TAN, GRACE KELLY

TAN, ALEXANDER

TAN, HENSON

89-30811 #of CH: 82
#of GRCH: 19

#of HOF: 6

98-57885 #0of CH: 79
#of GRCH: 19

#0of HOF: ¢

91-36059 #0of CH: 79
#0of GRCH: 19

#0of HOF: ¢

92-39890 #of CH: 29
#of GRCH: 21

#of HOF: 7

91-36058 #0of CH: 34
#0of GRCH: 7

#of HOF: 2

98-58413 #of CH: 13
#0of GRCH: 4

#of HOF: 1

97-54606 #of CH: 13
#0f GRCH: 4

#of HOF: 1

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

1230

475

450

1185

475

450

1185

475

450

435

525

525

510

175

150

195

100

75

195

100

75

TOTAL 2,155

ToTAL 2,110

ToTAL 2,110

TOTAL 1,485

TOTAL 835

TOoTAL 370

TOoTAL 370




RANK
6

GO, HAROLD

LEE, JAMES

STENLAND, MONINA

DAWSON, ROBERT

LO, RAYMUNDO

10
LO, IAN MANUEL

11
CHUA, JEDY DAVID KRIST

12
CHUA, ESTHER JOY

89-30483

93-41395

91-36920

86-25792

78-12904

97-55355

2003-86920

98-59853

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

10

13

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

135

150

75

90

75

150

165

75

75

120

25

150

90

100

75

60

125

75

150

25

75

195

50

0

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

360

315

315

295

265

260

250

245




RANK

13
SAHAGUN, AILEEN

SAHAGUN, RHIONELL

14

INFANTE, ERNIE

15
LIMSIACO, RICHIE

16

SUN, MARIECHELLE

17
LITONJUA, DENNIS

18
OTSUKA, COTY

19
AQUINO JR, JUAN

92-39766

2004-100404

2001-73953

2000-68261

2002-80880

85-24025

86-24638

2004-102540

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

# of CH:
# of GRCH:

# of HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

Pts for HOF:

90

75

75

90

75

75

105

125

15

50

150

45

75

75

90

25

75

135

50

75

25

75

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

240

240

230

215

195

190

185

175




RANK

20
VILLAVICENCIO, RENATO "BOYSI 92-39733 #ofCH: 3 Pts for Ch: 45 TOoTAL 170

#0of GRCH: 2 Pts for GrCh: 50

#of HOF: 1 Pts for HOF: 75



